SL Series - Surface Mount
Extended Life 85°C Capacitor
Page 1 14/02/08  V1.1
Electrical Specifications
Item Characteristics
Operating Temperature Range -40°C to +85°C
Working Voltage Range 4 to 100V
Capacitance Range 0.1 to 1500µF

Page 3 14/02/08  V1.1
Specification Table
Capacitance
(µµF)
Voltage
(V dc)
Ripple Current
(mA) at 20Hz,
85°C
Power Factor
at 120Hz, 20°C Case Size Reel
Quantity Part Number
100 6.3 70
0.35
E 1000 MCESL6V3107M6.3X5.2
220 10 150 G 900 MCESL10V227M6.3X7.7
10
16
25 B 2000 MCESL16V106M4X5.2
47 58 E 1000 MCESL16V476M6.3X5.2
100 25 130 G 900 MCESL25V107M6.3X7.7
4.7
35
18 B 2000 MCESL35V475M4X5.2
22 46 E 1000 MCESL35V226M6.3X5.2
1
50
8.4 B 2000 MCESL50V105M4X5.2
4.7 20 D 1000 MCESL50V475M5X5.2
10 33 E 1000 MCESL50V106M6.3X5.2
47 60 G 900 MCESL50V476M6.3X7.7
100 200 H 500 MCESL50V107M8X10.5
Voltage : 6V3, 10, 16, 25, 35 and 50V.
In 6V3, V represents the decimal point (6V3 = 6.3V).
Capacitance : Last digit 5 represents decimal point in base value,
In code 475, Capacitance is 4.7, similarly for 105, capacitance value is 1.0.
Last digit 6 represents no change in base value,
In code 226, Capacitance is 22, similarly for 476, capacitance value is 47.
Last digit 7 represents one zero is added to the base value,
In code 107, Capacitance is 100, similarly for 227, capacitance value is 220.
Tolerance : M = ±20%.
Dimensions : Diameter x Height.
Part Number Explanation:
Dimensions
6.3 x 5.2
Tolerance
M
Capacitance
107
Voltage
6V3
Type
MCESL
For enquiries from all other markets
TBD135, 139
TO-126 NPN Transistors
Page 4 14/02/08  V1.1
Notes:
International Sales Offices:
AUSTRALIA – Farnell
Tel No: ++61 1300 361 005
Fax No: ++61 1300 361 225
FRANCE – Farnell
Tel No: ++ 33 474 68 99 99
Fax No: ++ 33 474 68 99 90
NORWAY – Farnell
Tel No: 800 146 70
Fax No: 800 146 76
AUSTRIA – Farnell
Tel No: ++ 43 662 2180 680
Fax No: ++ 43 662 2180 670
GERMANY – Farnell
Tel No: ++ 49 89 61 39 39 39
Fax No: ++ 49 89 613 59 01
PORTUGAL – Farnell
Tel No: ++ 34 93 475 8804
Fax No: ++ 34 93 474 5288
RUSSIA – Farnell
Tel No: ++ 44 870 1200 208
Fax No: ++ 44 870 1200 209
ESTONIA – Farnell
Tel No: ++ 358 9 560 7780
Fax No: ++ 358 9 345 5411
NETHERLANDS – Farnell
Tel No: ++ 31 30 241 7373
Fax No: ++ 31 30 241 7333
UK – Farnell
Tel No: ++ 44 8701 200 200
Fax No: ++ 44 8701 200 201
SINGAPORE –
Farnell-Newark
Tel No: ++ 65 6788 0200
Fax No: ++ 65 6788 0300
HONG KONG –
Farnell-Newark
Tel No: ++ 852 2268 9888
Fax No: ++ 852 2268 9899
HUNGARY - Farnell
Tel No: ++ 44 870 1200 208
Fax No: ++ 44 870 1200 209
BELGIUM – Farnell
Tel No: ++ 32 3 475 2810
Fax No: ++ 32 3 227 3648
BRAZIL – Farnell-Newark
Tel No: ++ 55 11 4066 9400
Fax No: ++ 55 11 4066 9410
IRELAND – Farnell
Tel No: ++ 353 1 830 9277
Fax No: ++ 353 1 830 9016
INDIA - Farnell
Tel No: ++ 44 870 1200 208
Fax No: ++ 44 870 1200 209
ISRAEL – Farnell